

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21230 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2003 in CMWP No. 41652/1997 of
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHUBH JEEWAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Khurana, Sr., adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Ms. B.S.Rao, adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
Mr. P.K.Dev Pujari, adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThere is no counter affidavit on record.
It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the respondent that counter affidavit had been
filed on 4.1.2005. Registry to submit a report.

The matter is adjourned for one week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER